1-megabit
(128K x 8)
Paged Parallel
EEPROM
AT28C010
 0353I–PEEPR–08/09
Features
• Fast Read Access Time – 120 ns

11
0353I–PEEPR–08/09
26. Ordering Information
26.1 Green Package Option (Pb/Halide-free)
26.1.1 AT28C010
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
120 40 0.2
AT28C010-12JU 32J
Industrial
(-40°  to 85° C)
AT28C010-12TU 32T
150 40 0.2
AT28C010-15JU 32J
AT28C010-15TU 32T
26.1.2 AT28C010E
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
120 40 0.2
AT28C010E-12JU 32J
Industrial
(-40°  to 85° C)
AT28C010E-12TU 32T
150 40 0.2
AT28C010E-15JU 32J
AT28C010E-15TU 32T
Package Type
32J 32-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
32T 32-lead, Plastic Thin Small Outline Package (TSOP)
Options